Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application
Number
170934
170922
170918
170916
170908

Issue Date
31/01/2025
29/01/2025
29/01/2025
28/01/2025
27/01/2025

Licence Number
SL0219
SLO553
SL0312
SLO536
SL0305

Manual Reference

Number
SL0219
SLO553
SL0312
SLO536
SL0305

Client First Name
Rachel E

James

Mary

Stephanie
Raymond Andrew

Client Company Name
Surname (Where Applicable)
Joachim

Lilwall

Revell

Tunstall

Ewart

Premises Name

Swaffham Cricket Club

All Saints Church Bawdeswell PCC

Feline Care Cat Rescue

Friends of Rosecroft Primary School
Swaffham Town Football and Social Club

Licence Type

Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries

Application Type
Annual Fee

New Application
Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee



Li ing Act 2003 - O

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of

Report

the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.
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Application
Number
170942
170940
170939
170935
170931
170930
170929
170928
170927
170926
170925
170920
170909
170905
170743
170399

Issue Date

31/01/2025
31/01/2025
31/01/2025
31/01/2025
30/01/2025
30/01/2025
30/01/2025
30/01/2025
30/01/2025
30/01/2025
30/01/2025
29/01/2025
27/01/2025
27/01/2025
31/01/2025
31/01/2025

Licence
Number
PA1931
PL1128
PL1047
PA1929
PA1928
PL1168
PL1128
PL1115
PL1047
PLO514
PLO419
PLO205
PA1333
PL1028
PL1243
PA1930

Manual Reference
Number
PA1931
PL1128
PL1047
PA1929
PA1928
PL1168
PL1128
PL1115
PL1047
PLO514
PLO419
PLO205
PA1333
PL1028
PL1243
PA1930

Client First Name
Taieb

Ashley Richard
Ali

Oliver

David

Ashley Richard

Ali

Haci
Chandrasekar

Melany

Client Surname
Nori

Thurston
Yaman

Smith

Baker

Thurston
Yaman
Aktas
Nallayan

GVH Hospitality Ltd

Copland

Company Name
(Where applicable)

The Mead Group Ltd
Nuraiz Food t/a Chutney Masala Ltd
FOULGER TRANSPORT LIMITED

Stracey Ltd

8760534
Attleborough Town Council

Premises Name

Sunfire Spirits
Sea Star Fish Bar

Shop Reception

Sunfire Spirits

Asian Grill Kebab & Pizza

Sea Star Fish Bar

Foulger Transport Ltd

CLUB ICE

Quickstop Grocery & Newsagent

The Fox
Vono Building and Tea Hut

Licence Type

Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence

Application Type

New Application

Suspension lifted

Suspension lifted

New Application

New Application

Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Change of Name/Address of DPS
Replacement/Lost/Stolen Licence

Annual Fee

New Application

New Application



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

 applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

» applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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Application
Number
170915
170907
170484
170441

Licence
Issue Date Number
28/01/2025 HV0816
27/01/2025 HV0582
28/01/2025 CD0746
27/01/2025 CD0745

Manual
Reference
Number
HV0816
HV0582
CD0746
CD0745

Client First Name

Samantha
Wendy
Martin
Steven

Client Surname

North
Capewell
Harvey
Gooch

Company name

Operator Name
(Where applicable)

Martin Harvey

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type

Renewal

Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
New Application

New Application
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