Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number	lagua Data	Licence Number	Manual Reference	Client First Name	Client	Company Name	Premises Name		Application Type
Number	issue Date	Licence Number	Number	Client First Name	Surname	(Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
170934	31/01/2025	SL0219	SL0219	Rachel E	Joachim		Swaffham Cricket Club	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
170922	29/01/2025	SL0553	SL0553	James	Lilwall		All Saints Church Bawdeswell PCC	Small Society Lotteries	New Application
170918	29/01/2025	SL0312	SL0312	Mary	Revell		Feline Care Cat Rescue	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
170916	28/01/2025	SL0536	SL0536	Stephanie	Tunstall		Friends of Rosecroft Primary School	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
170908	27/01/2025	SL0305	SL0305	Raymond Andrew	Ewart		Swaffham Town Football and Social Club	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee



Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report



The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application	Licence	Manual Reference	e		Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
170942	31/01/2025 PA1931	PA1931	Taieb	Nori			Personal Licence	New Application
170940	31/01/2025 PL1128	PL1128	Ashley Richard	Thurston		Sunfire Spirits	Premises Licence	Suspension lifted
170939	31/01/2025 PL1047	PL1047	Ali	Yaman		Sea Star Fish Bar	Premises Licence	Suspension lifted
170935	31/01/2025 PA1929	PA1929	Oliver	Smith			Personal Licence	New Application
170931	30/01/2025 PA1928	PA1928	David	Baker			Personal Licence	New Application
170930	30/01/2025 PL1168	PL1168			The Mead Group Ltd	Shop Reception	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
170929	30/01/2025 PL1128	PL1128	Ashley Richard	Thurston		Sunfire Spirits	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
170928	30/01/2025 PL1115	PL1115			Nuraiz Food t/a Chutney Masala Ltd	Asian Grill Kebab & Pizza	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
170927	30/01/2025 PL1047	PL1047	Ali	Yaman		Sea Star Fish Bar	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
170926	30/01/2025 PL0514	PL0514			FOULGER TRANSPORT LIMITED	Foulger Transport Ltd	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
170925	30/01/2025 PL0419	PL0419			Stracey Ltd	CLUB ICE	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
170920	29/01/2025 PL0205	PL0205	Haci	Aktas		Quickstop Grocery & Newsagent	Premises Licence	Change of Name/Address of DPS
170909	27/01/2025 PA1333	PA1333	Chandrasekar	Nallayan			Personal Licence	Replacement/Lost/Stolen Licence
170905	27/01/2025 PL1028	PL1028		GVH Hospitality Ltd	8760534	The Fox	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
170743	31/01/2025 PL1243	PL1243			Attleborough Town Council	Vono Building and Tea Hut	Premises Licence	New Application
170399	31/01/2025 PA1930	PA1930	Melany	Copland			Personal Licence	New Application

Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:



- applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or
- applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Application Number	Licence Issue Date Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	Operator Name (Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
170915	28/01/2025 HV0816	HV0816	Samantha	North	- -		Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
170907	27/01/2025 HV0582	HV0582	Wendy	Capewell			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
170484	28/01/2025 CD0746	CD0746	Martin	Harvey		Martin Harvey	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	New Application
170441	27/01/2025 CD0745	CD0745	Steven	Gooch			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	New Application